M # $ %&

1 0o 2
344 | 1 4 4 ! 3
5%$%! 6 7 7 18/0
9%%! T 0o 2 $1
7 1. 6

©2011 Robert Smith, Roxann Hayeslip Page 1 of 5



0 10 8< *=>< -

? [
$ @< =
1 '$ ><
1 |
5’ Stand 4’ Stand
How ltem How ltem
Many Many

2 60" 2x4 2 48" 2x4

2 18" 2x4 2 18" 2x4

2 48" 2x4 2 42" 2x4

6 3/8” x 3 1/2” bolts 6 3/8” x 3 1/2” bolts

6 3/8” nuts 6 3/8”" nuts

10 3/8” washers 10 3/8” washers

2 3/8” wing nuts 2 3/8” wing nuts

1 3/8” lock nut 1 3/8” lock nut

1 3/8” x 2" bolt 1 3/8” x 2" bolt

2 6” to 7” long eye screws 2 6” to 7” long eyeesgs

2 large washers for eye bolts 2 large washersyerbolts
10” dowel 10” dowel

1 (a piece of broom handle 1 (a piece of broom handle
works great) works great)
1/4" x 3" bolts 2 1/4" x 3" bolts
1/4” nuts (or wing nuts) 2 1/4” nuts (or wingtgu
Round for the target face 1 Round for the tafget

The following tools are needed.
Saw
Drill and bits:
3/8” bit, 1/2" bit, 1” bit, 1 1/2" hole saw, driblit to match the eye screws
Wrenches (socket)
Clamps

©2011 Robert Smith, Roxann Hayeslip Page 2 of 5



$ 3
Al 0- +&B >8&C*=> DE&
! AE&
0
DE& =DE& 6 !
*'0-  A8&*=> ,+& B >8&C
*=> ) A8&
F !
0 AB& *=> AE&
DE& !
D! ) D48& 8&
A8&
N0
!
>! D48& = DE& D48& D48& !
0 I !
@!0 E&
A+& F *=>1 0

©2011 Robert Smith, Roxann Hayeslip Page 3 of 5



Al 0- >88 *=>
A&
17
B
= A&
!
*]
| AE&
DEG = DEG 6
D! 0- >8&
!
>l 7 - >8&
@)  D48&
*&
A+&
!
L) A&
&
D4>G !'H
!
) D48&
A&
!
I
*& *
!
/
8l 0- A+&
*&

DE&

©2011 Robert Smith, Roxann Hayeslip

Page 4 of 5




L R
D! H -
D& =
A>&
3D/
6 | A 6 >
!
' <
C!
I H
- #&
) .- # &
17 A+&
AE G
o
F
| F
! ]
< (

©2011 Robert Smith, Roxann Hayeslip

Al A+E G A+&
!
0 <
F D& >& !
*| - #:& #H&
|
|
8&
11 o
6 A+ 8/
A> 6 A
!
- B
- A8& *=><
#:&!
'$
Page 5 of 5



